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AGGBP.SL.25A Active GNSS Patch

Part No:
AGGBP.SP5A.07.0060A

Description:

25X25mm Single Stage GBEONASGALILE®BeiDouEmbedded Active Patcl
Antenna Module with FrorEnd SAW Filter

Features:

Full GP&SLONASSALILE®eiDouCoverage

14.5 dB Onétage LNA

Ceramic Patch Element

FrontEnd SAW Filter to Reduce Out of Band Interference
Wide Input voltage-1.8V to +5V

Cable60mm @1.13

ConnectoriPEX MHFI (U.FL)

RoHS REACHompliant
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Taoglas makes no warranties based on the accuracy or completeness of the contents of this document and reserves the

make changes to specifications and product descriptions at any time without notice. Taoglas reserves all rights to ¢isasfdcun

the information contained herein.

Reproduction, use or disclosure to third parties without express permission is strictly prohibited.
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Introduction

The Taoglas AGGBP25A.07.0060A is an internal GPS/GLONASS/GARdiB@G/active patch antenna
with 14.5 dB LNA gain and very good-aidband rejection. These characteristics make the AGGBBASL.
ideal for applications where the antenna will be placed near transmittefs asucellulafVi-Fi Bluetooth,
etc. within your enclosure.

Typical Applications Include:
- Navigation

- Tracking

- Wearables

The frontend SAW filter features very good rejection across aHGN8S frequencies to prevent overdriving
or damaging your GPScever from nearby transmitterst #he commonly used LTE frequencies between
700MHz850MHz, the AGGBP ZAfeatures greater than 35dB of rejection. Between 1700{$i-OMHz,
the AGGBP.S5A features greater tharl9 dB of rejectionlf even higher rejean is required for your
application, please refer to the Taoglas AGGEB/&Active patch antenna.

Even with the very good out of band rejection, the AGGERBAShaintains averylow noise figure 01.9 dB
at 1575.42MHz. This low noise figuménimizes the overall signal degradation typically caused by losses in

transmission lines.

For further optimization to customer specific device environments, custom tuned patch antennas can be
supplied for a MOQ. For more details please contact youmagi@oglas sales office.
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Frequency

Efficiency(%)
Average Gain (dBi)
Peak Gain (dBi)
Impedance

Polarization

Gain (dB)
NF (dB)
Input Voltage

Power Consumption

Out-Of-Band Attenuation (dB)

Ceramic Dimension

Total Dimension
(Including Shielding Case

Connector
Cale

Weight

BeiDou
1561MHz
49.8
-3.03

2.44

[b! {LISOAFTFAOLFIGAZY

148+ 1

24+ 0.2

GPS/GALILEO
1575.42MHz
46.5
-3.33
1.72
pnK
RHCP

15.0x 1
1.9+ 0.2
+1.8to +5 VDC
310 4.5 mA typical
10-500MHz
500-850MHz
850-1000MHz
1000-1500MHz
1700-2300MHz
2300-5000MHz
50006000MHz
aSOKI yAOI f
25.1x25.1x4.0mm

25.1 x 25.1 x 8.6mm

IPEX MHFI (U.FL)
Coaxial Cablgl.13, length 60mm
139
Y BANRYYSydl f

GLONASS

1602MHz
60.1
-2.21

1.67

15.0+ 1

22+ 0.2

>60
>40
>35
>25
>19
>30

>25

Operation Temperature
Storage Temperature

Humidity

SPEL9-8-082/A

-40°C to 85°C
-40°C to 85°C

Norncondensing 65°C 95% RH
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3 Antenna Characteristics /
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AntennaRadiation Patterns
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